East Boulder mine Mineral Reserve classification: Section looking north

OUR BUSINESS AMERICAS
SOUTHERN
AFRICA EUROPE AUSTRALIA

ANCILLARY
INFORMATION

US PGM OPERATIONS STILLWATER AND EAST BOULDER continued

SIBANYE-STILLWATER MINERAL RESOURCES AND MINERAL RESERVES 2023 32
'b G < > --

-

M
o

z

Combined Stillwater and East Boulder
2E PGM Mineral Reserve reconciliation

26.3

-0.5

0.2

2.2

-1.9

26.3

20
22

 R
es

er
ve

s

D
ep

le
tio

n

In
cl

us
io

n/
ex

cl
us

io
n

Es
tim

at
io

n

M
od

ify
in

g
fa

ct
or

s

20
23

 R
es

er
ve

s

0

10

20

30

Notes:

The unchanged year-on-year Mineral Reserves are principally attributed to the
improvement and refinement in Mineral Resource estimation methodology,
and changes to the Mineral Reserve modifying factors. This led to the following
changes:

– an increase of 0.2Moz  due to additions from new drilling in the Proved Reserves

– an increase of of 2.2Moz,due to the removal of the high yield limit in the Resource
estimation, which is a more geostatistically sound use of the data.

– a decrease of 1.9Moz attributed to an adjustment of the modifying factors

PGM basket price variation

(M
o

z)

N
PV

 U
S$ b

illio
n

2E PGM Mineral Reserve price sensitivity
and undiscounted NPV

15.7 15.7 15.7 15.7 15.7 15.7 15.7

7.2
10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6

0.8

4.1

5.9

7.2

8.6

10.0

14.2

Stillwater
East Boulder
Undiscounted NPV of Proved and Probable Mineral Reserves (US$ billion)

-25% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 25%

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

Life of mine
The Stillwater mine

It is estimated that current Mineral Reserves will sustain the Stillwater
mine until 2053. At the Stillwater East section of the mine, there is
potential to significantly expand the Mineral Reserves beyond 2053.

East Boulder

It is estimated that the current Mineral Reserves will sustain East
Boulder until 2068.

Estimation risks
Geological: The grade distribution is generally variable, and in areas
where drilling density is low, localised estimation might
be inaccurate. Globally though, mineralised trends tend to be more